
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

2/1(木) 曇り一時雨か雪 9.6 0.8 394 13,869 13,869 30,733 45.1

2/2(金) 曇り 3.2 0.1 426 14,995 28,864 61,466 47.0

2/3(土) 曇り時々晴れ 3.4 3.4 1,278 44,986 73,850 92,198 80.1

2/4(日) 曇り時々晴れ 6.7 3.2 1,274 44,845 118,694 122,931 96.6

2/5(月) 曇り 4.0 0.0 379 13,341 132,035 153,664 85.9

2/6(火) 曇り時々晴れ 4.9 4.5 1,330 46,816 178,851 184,397 97.0

2/7(水) 晴れ時々曇り 5.7 1.4 1,007 35,446 214,298 215,129 99.6

2/8(木) 曇り時々晴れ 6.4 1.7 819 28,829 243,126 245,862 98.9

2/9(金) 晴れ時々曇り 5.9 2.2 815 28,688 271,814 276,595 98.3

2/10(土) 晴れのち一時雨 7.9 4.6 1,357 47,766 319,581 307,328 104.0

2/11(日) 曇り時々晴れ 5.1 2.8 904 31,821 351,402 338,061 103.9

2/12(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 6.8 3.8 1,366 48,083 399,485 368,793 108.3

2/13(火) 曇り時々晴れ 11.8 2.1 1,439 50,653 450,138 399,526 112.7

2/14(水) 晴れ時々曇り 14.5 2.4 1,201 42,275 492,413 430,259 114.4

2/15(木) 曇り時々雨 14.3 0.0 190 6,688 499,101 460,992 108.3

2/16(金) 曇り一時雨か雪 4.5 2.1 1,169 41,149 540,250 491,724 109.9

2/17(土) 晴れ 8.4 10.4 2,535 89,232 629,482 522,457 120.5

2/18(日) 晴れ 17.7 9.8 2,387 84,022 713,504 553,190 129.0

2/19(月) 晴れのち一時雨 20.1 5.7 1,501 52,835 766,339 583,923 131.2

2/20(火) 曇り一時雨 14.0 0.0 385 13,552 779,891 614,656 126.9

2/21(水) 曇り時々雪 3.3 0.0 270 9,504 789,395 645,388 122.3

2/22(木) 曇り 2.6 0.1 281 9,891 799,286 676,121 118.2

2/23(金) 曇り 2.7 0.1 373 13,130 812,416 706,854 114.9

2/24(土) 曇り時々晴れ 4.1 1.7 1,135 39,952 852,368 737,587 115.6

2/25(日) 曇りのち一時雨 6.0 0.9 950 33,440 885,808 768,319 115.3

2/26(月) 曇り一時雨か雪 7.1 4.9 1,562 54,982 940,790 799,052 117.7

2/27(火) 曇り一時雨 6.4 0.3 533 18,762 959,552 829,785 115.6

2/28(水) 曇り時々晴れ 5.3 0.1 483 17,002 976,554 860,518 113.5

2/29(木) 晴れのち曇り 7.3 3.8 1,600 56,320 1,032,874 891,251 115.9

℃ h 29343.0

7.6 2.51 1011.8

2.42 889.3

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2024年2月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥35,616

  月目標値(/日) ¥30,733

月合計 ¥1,032,874
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